Technical Specifications
Rev. F - 01/2022
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Masoneilan™
78400/18400 Series
LincolnLog™
High-pressure,
anti-cavitation

  3.	Optional block valve tight shutoff per MSS-SP-61 also available.
  4.	Max. temp. limit of 600°F (316°C) with unbalanced trim requires use of optional flexible graphite packing or an extension bonnet.
Numbering system
© 2022 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved. Masoneilan 78400/18400 Series LincolnLog Technical Specifications   |  5
Balance seal pressure and temperature limits
Pr
es
su
re
 in
 p
si
(b
ar
)
Temperature Range in °F (°C)
7000 (483)
6000 (414)
5000 (345)
4000 (276)
3000 (207)
2000 (138)
1000 (69)
0
200°F
(93°C)
300°F
(149°C)
400°F
(204°C)
500°F
(260°C)
600°F
(316°C)
700°F
(371°C)
PTFE (Fluoroloy™ A21)
with Elgiloy™ Spring and
PTFE Back-up Rings
LincolnLog 78400/18400 Balance Seal Pressure-Temperature Application Range
© 2022 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.6  |  Baker Hughes
Ratings/connections
Flow capacity and FL
Standard Capacity – 3-Stage Design Flow Characteristic: Modified Linear
Flow Characteristic: Modified Linear
Flow Characteristic: Modified LinearStandard Capacity – 6-Stage Design
 RF Flanged    Socket Weld   Threaded   r RT Joint    Butt Weld
Standard Capacity – 4-Stage Design
Valve Size1 Pressure Class2
inches DN 600 900 1500 2500
1 & 1.5 25 & 40 r r r r
2 50 r r r r
3 80  r   r   r   r 
4 100  r   r   r   r 
6 150  r   r   r   r 
8 200  r   r   r   r 
1.	 Sizes, ratings and end connections are available in both globe and angle body styles.
2.	Pressure classes shown represent ASME ratings and equivalent PN ratings.
Valve Size Orifice Diameter Travel Trim C Min. Cont.
CVinches DN inches mm inches mm CV FL
1 25 .70 17.8 .25 6.35 2.0 .98 .05
1.5 40 1.00 25.4 .25 6.35 3.8 .98 .10
2 50 1.50 38.1 .38 9.65 9.6 .98 .15
3 80 2.25 57.2 .62 15.7 24.5 .98 .25
4 100 2.88 73.2 .75 19.1 38 .98 .43
6 150 4.12 105 1.00 25.4 80 .98 .56
8 200 5.38 137 1.25 31.8 141.5 .98 1.0
Valve Size Orifice Diameter Travel Trim A Trim B Trim C Min.Cont.
CVinches DN inches mm inches mm CV FL CV FL CV FL
1 25 .70 17.8 .25 6.35 1.0 .996 1.4 .994 1.7 .991 .04
1.5 40 1.00 25.4 .25 6.35 1.9 .996 2.5 .994 3.2 .991 .08
2 50 1.50 38.1 .38 9.65 4.5 .996 7 .994 8.4 .991 .12
3 80 2.25 57.2 .62 15.7 10 .996 13 .994 21 .991 .20